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TABLE K9.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1919.

TABLE K10.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools, 1919.—Average Attendance, Roll, Classifica-
tion, and Staff.

TABLE K11. —List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

4—E. 6.

25

Provincial District. Revenue received.
Distribution of Revenge.

Secondary Schools receiving Payments Amount paid
to oacll School.

Auckland

Taranaki
Wellington ..

Hawke's Bay..

M. s. rl.
1,707 17 10

1,037 10 0
2,530 13 8

1,786 0 9

49 11 2
116 9 0
306 19 10

1,059 11 2

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..

Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth High Schools
Wellington Boys' Collego
Wellington Girls' College
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High Sohool
Gisborne High School
Napier High Schools
Dannevirke High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson Colleges
Greymouth High School ..

Hokitika High School
Waitaki High Schools
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Southland Boys' and GirU' High Schools
Gore High School

& s. d.
143 9 1

1,214 6 5
119 11 0
230 11 4

1.037 10 0
799 13 10
799 13 10
387 3 11
544 2 1
626 17 11
787 12 11
371 9 11

49 11 2
116 9 0
156 11 a
150 8 7
232 1 0
475 14 9
254 5 10

97 9 7

Marlborough
Nelson
Westland

Otago

Total 8,594 13 11 | Total „ .. 8,594 13 11
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Olasiilfloatli m aconiriling to Standards.

S. 4. S. 5. S. 6.

Num
Tcai
on £

iber of
cliers
Staff.School.

- Class
;Girls. F-

S. 2.S. 1. S. 3. I'Totala.
Boys. M. F.

New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Gisborne High School
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Wellington Girls' College
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Girls' High School
Ashburton High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School

81
33
34
75
50
52
01
28
40
18
18

44
22

95 1
34
44 2
28

10
3

8
8
2

7
8
7

12
6
3
3
4
8
4
3
8
3

13
8

II
26
13
6

15
4
9
2
I

III
5

31
7

10
20
13
13
13

0
7
0
4 i9 ;

13

25

12
21
20
31
14
18
18

9
3
8

95
34
44
85
55
53
(iO

32
49
21
19
53
25

1
1
I
257

55 3

2
32

53 '.'.

64 7 5 9
"2

4

18
53
25

49
21

1 0
3

i
0

7

1
9
4

2
1
1

2

Totals

Christ's College, Christchurch ..

502

46

.337 294 19

'294 ! 19

25 51 76 123 158 179 631

55

5

o

17

55 15 16 24 1
1 '

25 51 91 139 IS2Grand totals 008 > 1 179 J586_ 7 _18

Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

•Whangarei High School 1878, No. 63, Local .. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885, No. 30.

�Auckland Grammar School
•Auckland Girls' Grammar School
•Hamilton High School
•Thames High School ..

•New Plymouth High School
•Wanganui Girls' College
Wanganui Collegiate School

1899, No. 11, Local.
1906, No. 18, Local.
1908, No. 52, section94.
1878, No. 54, Local.
1889, No. 2, Local.
1878, No. 42, Local.
[Nil] Endowment, Rog. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866, p. 9.
•Palmerston North High School
§ Wellington College and Girls' High School
•Dannevirke High School
•Napier High Schools ..

•Gisborne High School
•Marlborough High School
•Nelson College

1904, No. 20, section 88.
1887, No. 17, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88.
1882, No. 11, Local.
1885, No. 8, Local.
1899, No. 27, Local.
1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15, Local.
1883, No. 21, Local ..

1883, No. 7, Local ..

1881, No. 15, Local.
1878, No. 30, Local ..

[Nil]

Not in operation.
Not in operation.

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School
•Rangiora High School
tChristchurch Boys' High School
tChristchurch Girls' High School

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury College,

Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.Christ's College Grammar School

Akaroa High School
�Ashburton High School
•Timaru High School ..

Waimate High School
•Waitaki High Schools..
•Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
"Gore High School
•Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools

Canterbury Ordinance,
1855

1881, No. 16, Local ..

1878, No. 49, Local.
1878, No. 26, Local.
1883, No. 19, Local ..

1878, No. 18, Local.
1877, No. 52, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88
1877, No, 82, Local.

Not in operation.

Not in operation.

scheme of control see New Zealand Qazntte. Xo. 01,1910,1 For scheme of control hoc New Zealand Gn
§ For scheme of.control see New Zealand (lunette £

izi'Mh No. 85, 1915.
Jo. 88, 1920.
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