25TABLE K9.-Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1919.

Provincial District.				1 		
				Revenue received.	Secondary Schools receiving Payments	Amount paid to each School.
				£ s. d.		£ s. d.
Auckland	••	••	• •	1,707 17 10	Whangarei High School	
					Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools	1,214 6 5
				Ì	Thames High School	119 11 0
					Hamilton High School	230 11 4
Taranaki	••	••		1,037 10 0	New Plymouth High Schools	1,037 10 0
Wellington	••	••		2,530 13 8	Wellington Boys' College	799 13 10
-					Wellington Girls' College	799 13 10
					Wanganui Girls' College	387 3 11
					Palmerston North High School	544 2 1
Hawke's Bay	·			1,786 0 9	Gisborne High School	626 17 11
•					Napier High Schools	787 12 11
					Dannevirke High School	371 9 11
Marlborough	••	••		49 11 2	Marlborough High School	49 11 2
Nelson	••			116 9 6	Nelson Colleges	116 9 6
Westland				306 19 10	Greymouth High School	156 11 3
					Hokitika High School	150 8 7
Otago	• •			1,059 11 2	Waitaki High Schools	232 1 0
Ū					Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	475 14 9
					Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	254 5 10
					Gore High School	97 9 7
Tota	ul		••	8,594 13 11	Total	8,594 13 11

TABLE K10.-LOWER DEPARTMENTS OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS, 1919.-AVERAGE ATTENDANCE, ROLI, CLASSIFICA-TION, AND STAFF.

	verage tendance, 1919.	Roll Number,		Classification according to Standards.							Number of Teachers			
School.				Girls.	Class P.	<b>S.</b> 1.	S. 2.	S. 3.	S. 4.	<b>S.</b> 5.	S. 6.	Totals.		Staff.
New Plymouth Boys' High School	••	81	95		1	10	8	7	13	31	25	95	1	1
New Plymouth Girls' High School		33		34	•••	3	· 8	8	8	7	1	34	1	1
Wanganui Girls' College		34		44	<b>2</b>		2	7	11	10	12	44		1
Gisborne High School		75	57	<b>28</b>		••		12	26	26	21	85		2
Napier Boys' High School		50	55	1	• •	• •	- 3	6	13	13	20	55	2	
Napier Girls' High School		52		53	••	••	• • •	3	6	13	31	53		2
Wellington Girls' College		61	2	64	7	<b>5</b>	9	3	15	13	14	66		4
Nelson Boys' College		28	32		• •		•••	4	4	6	18	32	1	
Nelson Girls' College		<b>46</b>		49		• •	7	8	- 9	7	18	49		2
Christchurch Girls' High School		18		21		• •	• •	4	2	6	9	21		1
Ashburton High School		18	18	1	6	1	1	3	1	4	3	19		1
Timaru Boys' High School		44	53	· • •	3	6	9	8	10	9	8	53		2
Waitaki Boys' High School	•• •	22	25		••	••	4	3	5	13	••	25	1	
Totals		562	337	294	19	25	51	76	123	158	179	631	5	17
Christ's College, Christchurch	••	46	55			•••		15	16	24	••	55	2	1
Grand totals	••	608	392	294	19	25	51	91	139	182	179	686	7	18

TABLE K11.-LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.
*Whangarei High School	1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by <i>Gazette</i> notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.
*Auckland Grammar School		
*Auckland Girls' Grammar School .	1906, No. 18, Local.	
*Hamilton High School	1908, No. 52, section 94.	
*Thames High School	1878, No. 54, Local.	
*New Plymouth High School	1889, No. 2, Local.	
*Wanganui Girls' College	1878, No. 42, Local.	
Wanganui Collegiate School	[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16, 1866, p. 9.
*Palmerston North High School .	1904, No. 20, section 88.	
§Wellington College and Girls' High Schoo	1 1887, No. 17, Local.	
*Dannevirke High School	1004 31. 00	
*Napier High Schools	1882, No. 11, Local.	
*Gisborne High School	1885, No. 8, Local.	
*Marlborough High School	1899, No. 27, Local.	
*Nelson College	1858, No. 38, and 1882,	
0	No. 15, Local.	
Greymouth High School	1883, No. 21, Local	Not in operation.
Hokitika High School	1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation.
*Rangiora High School	1881, No. 15, Local.	
†Christchurch Boys' High School	1878, No. 30, Local	Under management of Canterbury College.
Christehurch Girls' High School	[Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College, Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance, 1855	A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.
Akaroa High School	1881, No. 16, Local	Not in operation.
*Ashburton High School	1050 M 10 T 11	-
*Timaru High School	1000 N. 00 T1	
Waimate High School	1883, No. 19, Local	Not in operation.
**** '' 1' <b>**</b> *`` ( - ]-	1878, No. 18, Local.	-
*Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools .	1877, No. 52, Local.	
*Gore High School	1904, No. 20, section 88	
*Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877 No. 82, Local	

\* For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 85, 1915. § For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 83, 1920. + For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 61, 1916.

4—E. 6.